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SOURCE AND CONTENT 

Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaires from dairy 
factories, concentrated milk manufacturers, public and semi public cold stor-
ages, meat packers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses of 
chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firms 
are required to report all atocks held in their own establishments or in spe-
cially rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day of 
the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the 
co-operation of the provincial governments. 
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STOCKS OF DAIRY JAND POULThY PRODUCTS - OCTOBER 1, 1956 	1. 

CREARY BUI'TER 

At the opening of business on October 1, 1956 the stocks of 
creamery butter on hand in Canada amounted to 121,614,000 lb. Cold. 
Storage warehouses had in store 88,455,000 lb. while dairy factories 
held 33,089,000 lb. The summary total was lower than last year by 4.9 
million pounds. The five year average 1951-55 of October 1 stocks is 
95,208,000 lb. The September 1956 "into-storage" movement was 5.8 
million pounds as compared with a similar movement of 8.0 million 
pounds last year. 

OBEDDAR CHSE 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 44,742,000 lb. con-
sisting of 44,517,000 lb. Canadian, 225,000 lb. imported. There was 
no cheese in transit on October 1, 1956. The summary total was lower 
than last year by 1.4 million pounds and showed. an  "into-storage" 
movement of 3.7 million pounds for September 1956. 

CON CENTRATED LILK PRODUCTS 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufacturers 
amounted to 62,063,000 lb. which was a decrease of 450 thousand pounds 
from last year. The "out-of-storage" movement of evaporated whole milk 
for September 1956 was 410 thousand pounds. The chief by-product skim-
milk powder amounted to 14,414,000 lb. an Increase of 2.6 million pounds 
over last year and a decrease of 277 thousand pounds from last month. 
Ice Cream stocks amounted to 1,151,000 gallons as compared with 1,255,000 
gallons on October 1, 1955. 

EGCS 

The October 1, 1956 report shows 30,000 cases of cold storage 
eggs, 56,000 cases of fresh eggs and 1,000 cases shell eggs in transit. 
Frozen eggs totalled 6,343,000 lb. being 2.8 million pounds lower than 
the 1955 figures. The "out-of-storage" movement for September 1956 was 
95 thousand pounds as compared with a similar movement of 816 thousand 
pounds during September 1955. 

POULTRY 

The sumnwry total of poultry stocks on October 1, 1956 was 
higher than last year by 3.2 million pounds. An "into-storage" movement 
of 3.2 million pounds is shown for the month of September 1956. By 
kinds, with reported eviscerated quantity in brackets, these stocks 
include: Chicken 2,470,000 lb. (979,000) lb., Fowl 4,340,000 lb. 
(1,555,000) lb. and turkey 1,566,000 lb. (1,792,000) lb. These figures 
do not include estimates for firms whose reports were not received in 
time. There were 50,000 lb. of poultry in transit on October 1, 1956. 



2. 	 STOCKS OF BUTTER 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - October 1, 1956 

Oct. 1, 1956 Sept. 1, 1956 Oot0 1, 1955 
Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds 

CANADA TOTAL 121,614 115,790 126,533 
In Cold Storages 88 1 455 83,077 98,296 

In Dairy Factories 33,089 31,673 28,167 
In Transit 70 140 70 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 1,4C2 1,392 
In Cold Storages 983 078 1,093 
In Dairy Factories 419 414 490 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 415 480 599 
In Cold Storages 216 254 353 
In Dairy Factories 199 226 246 

New Brunswick TOTAL 1,739 1,710 2 9 690 
In Cold Storages 1,201 1,107 1,888 
In Dairy Factories 538 603 802 

quebec TOTAL 69,515 64,380 
In Cold Storages 52,194 48,290 50,792 
In Dairy Factories 17,321 16,090 11,129 

Ontario TOTAL 19,423 18,651 27,187 
In Cold Storages 12,603 12,308 19,860 
In Dairy Factories 6,820 6,343 7,327 

Manitoba TOTAL 17,003 17,362 20,081 
In Cold Storages 15 1 600 15,961 18 9 449 
In Dairy Factories 1,394 1,401 1,632 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 5 2 695 5,686 5,779 
In Cold Storages 2,010 1,822 2,001 
In Dairy Factories 3,685 3,864 3,778 

Alberta TOTAL 4 9427 4,036 5,037 
In Cold Storages 2,136 1,831 2 9 612 
In Dairy Factories 2 9 291 2 1 205 2,425 

British Columbia TOTAL  1,953 1,586 
In Cold Storages 1,503 1,426 1,248 
In Dairy Factories 422 527 338 

5 year average 1951-55 95,208 

DAIRY BUTTER lb. - 

WM lb. 294,000 299,000 397,000 



S'B)CKS OF OHDDAR GHZES 	 3, 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - October 1, 1956 

Oct. 1 0  1956 	Sept. 1, 1956 	Oct. 1, 1955 
Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds 

CANADA TOTAL 44,742 41,037 4,161 
In Cold Storages 40,192 36,373 41,518 
In Dairy Factories 4,550 4,588 4,415 
In Transit 76 228 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 376 375 276 
In Cold Storages 161 
In Dairy Factories 376 375 115 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 35 85 61 
In Cold Storages 35 85 61 

New Brunswick TOTAL 213 167 159 
In Cold Storages 180 123 120 
In Dairy Factories 33 44 39 

guebec TOTAL 17,030 16,160 18,928 
In Cold Storages 16,338 15 9 423 18,315 
In Dairy Factories 692 737 613 

Ontario TcYAL 23961 20,985 22,991 
In Cold Storages 20,995 18,108 19,960 
In Dairy Factories 2,966 2,877 3,031 

Manitoba TOTAL 625 725 814 
In Cold Storages 562 

- 

655 747 
In Dairy Factories 63 70 67 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 342 332 375 
In Cold Storages 256 231 260 
In Dairy Factories 86 101 116 

Alberta TOTAL 1,245 1,181 1,239 
In Cold Storages 1,070 985 1,014 
In Dairy Factories 175 196 225 

British Columbia 	TOTAL 915 951 1,089 
In Cold Storages 756 763 880 
In Dairy Factories 159 188 209 

IMPORTED CHEE 
(included in above figures) 225 212 12 

/ Less than three firms reporting this itexa0 The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included with dairy factories0 



40 	 STOCKS OF ICE CREAM REU) IN DAIRY FACTORS 

AND OThER WAREHOUSES IN CANADA 

OCTOBER 1, 1956 

Oct, 1, 1956 	Sept, 1, 1956 	Oct. 1, 1955 
Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand gallons - 
STOCKS OF ICE CREAM 
(or mix equivalent) 

CANADA 1,151 1 1 362 1,255 

Prince Edward Island 13 7 6 

Nova Scotia 38 50 44 

1ew Brunswick 15 21 24 

Q,uebec 325 364 327 

Ontario 457 547 509 

Manitoba 48 71 66 

Saskatchewan 67 83 76 

Alberta 83 90 87 

British Columbia 105 129 116 



- STOCKS OF CONCENTRATED MILK IN COLD STORAaES, WAREHOKS 	5. 
AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA OWNS) AND HELD BY/OR FOR MANUFACTURERS 

OCTOBER 1, 1956 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

Oct. 1, 1956 	Sept. 1 0  1956 	Oct. 1, 1955 
Prel imiary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 
CONCENTRATED WHOIE MILK 

Condensed Whole Milk 1810 1,290 1,406 
Ca8e 1,425 858 1,031 
Bulk 385 432 375 

Evaporated Whole Milk 62,063 62,473 62,513 

Whole Milk Powder 3,015 3594 2 9 791 
Spray Process 2,902 3 0459 2 9 719 
Roller Process 113 135 72 

Partly Skimmed Evaporated 
Or Concentrated Milk 3,200 2,746 4 0 523 

CON CTRATED MILK BY-PRODUCTS 

Skim-milk 94 63 71 
Evaporated 11 6 23 
Condensed 83 57 48 

Skim-milk Powder 14,414 14,691 11,818 
Human Food: 

Spray Process 10,453 10,809 8,956 
Roller Process 3,961 3,882 2,862 

Buttermilk Powder 824 720 704 

Caseiri 1,222 	J 1,555 786 

Whey Powder 3,330 2,645 1,902 

/ There were also on hand 7,666,000 lb. or vaporatec1 1ho1e Llilk in the hands of 
1o1esa1ers, but not included here. 

/ This figure includes an estimate of 100,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
time. 



6 EGGS IN COLD STORA&ES AND EGG STATIONS IN CANADA - OCTOBER 1, 1956 
with comparative figures for last year and for last month 

Oet, 1, Oct. 1, Sept. 1, 	Oct. 1, Oct, 1, 	Sept. 1, 
1956 1956 	1955 1956 1956 1955 

Preliminary Revised Preliminary 	Revised -. 

COLD STORA&E FRESH 

C A N A D A (000 oases) 30 52 	62 56 	/ 50 43 

aritinies 
- 

1 2 1 2 
quebec - - 	 - 7 8 9 
Ontario 2 3 	3 14 19 17 
Manitoba V V 	7 3 4 4 
Saskatchewan 2 8 	21 4 4 4 
Alberta 15 22 	29 19 10 4 
British Columbia V 9 	1 4 4 3 

October 1, 1956 Sept. 1, Oct. i t  
Preliminary 1956 1955 

Revised  

FROZEN WHOLE YDLK 	WHITES TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL 

C A N A D A (000 lb.) 4579 982 V 	782 / 6,343 6438 9,123 

Maritimes 121 1 	21 143 183 92 
Q.uebec 905 243 	126 1,274 1,280 1,585 
Ontario 1,120 241 	205 1,566 1,919 2 9 202 
Manitoba 1,241 350 	294 1 9 885 1,703 3 4 620 
Saskatchewan 401 11 	15 427 487 860 
Alberta 269 27 	65 361 474 366 
British Columbia 422 93 	25 540 392 398 

Oct, 1, 1956 	Sept0 1, 1956 	Oct. 1,, 1955 
B G C 	S U M 11 A R Y (000 cases) Preliminary Revised  

Shell. Eggs 86 102 105 

In Transit (page 13) 1 4 3 

Frozen Eggs (38.5 lb0 per case) 165 167 237 

TOTAL 252 273 345 

/ These figures include estimates of 3,000 cases Fresh Eggs and Frozen Eggs, Whole 
100,000 lb., Yolk 16,000 lb. and Thites 31,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
time. These estimates are not included in the data of the individual provinces. 
Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot, be shown 
separately but are included in "Total." 
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STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS IN 9 CITIES 	7 
OCTOBER 1, 1956 

with comparative figures for last year and revised totals for last month 

BUTTER CHEESE / EGGS (000 cases) 
Creamery (000 1b0) Cheddar (000 l) Cold Storage Fresh 
Oct. 1, 	Oct. 1, Oct, 1, 	Oct. 1, Oct0 	1, Oct. 1, Oct. 	1, 
1956 	1955 1956 	1955 1956 	1955 1956 

Q1uebec 5,469 5 9 348 
Montreal 42,206 40,355 
Toront.o 6,422 10,099 
Sinnipeg 15,911 18,888 
Regina 1006 1,536 
Saskatoon 1,382 808 
Edmonton 1,805 2,522 
Calgary 885 733 
Vancouver 	/ 1,531 1,212 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 	76,617 81,501 

Sept. 1, 1956 (reivsed) 73,063 

October 1, 1956 
	

Oct. 1, 1955 

FROZEN EGGS (000 lb.) WHOLE YOLK WHITES TOTAL TOTAL 

Q,uebec 138 3 14 155 497 
Lontreal 659 238 107 1,004 831 
Toronto 544 206 167 917 1,003 
Winnipeg 1,236 350 294 1,880 3,615 
Regina V V V 58 76 
Saskatoon 92 92 135 
Edmonton 155 24 58 237 201 
Calgary V 119 51 
Vancouver.  / 393 92 22 507 380 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 3,358 927 684 4,969 6,789 

Sept 	1, 1956 (revised) 3,337 802 725 4,864 

Note: Of the preliminary totals for Canada at October 1, 1956 the above cities' stocks 
were: 

CREAMERY BUI'l'ER 63.0 % CHEESE 45.2 % SHELL EGGS 81.4 % FROM EGGS 78.3 % 

j/ Imported cheddar cheese totalled 89,000 lb. on October 1, 1956 11  55,000 lb. on 
September 1, 1956 and 11,000 lb. on October 1, 1955. 

V Less than three firms reporting this Item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "Total.t' 

V Including New iestniInster 



8. 	STOCKS OF POULTRY IN CANADA - OCTOBER 1, 1956 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

Dressed 

Oct. 1, 1956 
Preliminary 
Eviscerated Total Dressed 

Sept. 1, 1956 
Revised 

Eviscerated Total 

Oct. 1," 
1955 
Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POULTRY 

C A N AD A 8,709 4,583 15,292 	/ 7,586 4,465 12,051 12,106 

Liaritimes 271 191 442 312 131 443 464 
Quebec 2 0 282 669 2,951 2,118 725 2,843 3,426 
Ontario 2,271 2,147 4,418 1,799 1,750 3,549 4,053 
Manitoba 1,797 693 2,490 1,425 414 1,839 1,515 
Saskatchewan 583 203 786 482 88 570 423 
Alberta 623 519 1,142 749 915 1,664 1,237 
Br. Columbia 882 181 1,063 701 442 1,143 988 

CHICM4 UP TO 3 	lb. 

C A N A D A 471 531 1,002 492 564 1,056 831 

Maritimes 2 46 48 9 20 29 24 
uebec 303 101 404 332 117 449 439 

Ontario 20 184 204 35 151 186 175 
Manitoba 43 86 129 27 62 89 57 
Saskatchewan 19 30 49 10 19 29 24 
Alberta 53 73 126 51 157 208 94 
Br. Columbia 31 11 42 28 38 66 18 

CHICKEN OVER 3j lb. 

C A N A D A 1,999 448 2,447 1,794 533 2,327 1,720 

Maritimes 66 29 95 71 27 98 188 
Quebec 753 39 792 686 71 757 427 
Ontario 211 155 366 244 88 332 513 
Uanitoba 497 86 583 388 79 467 250 
Saskatchewan 99 21 120 69 19 88 75 
Alberta 234 98 332 204 233 437 189 
Br. Columbia 139 20 159 132 16 148 78 

FOWL 

C A N A D A 4,340 1,555 5,895 3,196 1,493 4_,689 5,055 

Maritimes 149 24 173 170 29 199 98 
Q.uebec 537 34 571 279 71 350 651 
Ontario 1,805 1,212 3,017 1,161 1,012 2,173 2,401 
Manitoba 938 140 1,078 723 63 786 735 
Saskatchewan 395 27 422 325 18 343 250 
Alberta 247 103 350 290 230 520 707 
Br. Columbia 269 15 284 248 70 318 213 

/ These figures include an estimate of 2,000,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
time. This estintate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
specific Provinces. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY IN CA1J\DA —OCTOBER 1, 1956 9. 
with com.arative figures for last year and last month 

Oct. 1, 	1956 Sept. 1, 1958 Oct. 	1, 
Preliminary Revised 19b5 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TURh'EY 

C A N A 1) A 1,566 1,792 3358 1,761 1,602 3 0 363 3,960 

1aritimes 45 70 115 58 49 10? 141 
uebec 670 474 1,144 792 444 1,236 1,840 

Ontario 153 485 638 281 354 635 774 
Manitoba 228 356 584 196 184 380 385 
Saskatchewan 63 115 178 75 29 104 71 
Alberta 71 187 258 155 235 390 175 
Br. Columbia 336 105 441 204 307 511 574 

DUCKS 

C AN ADA 	74 	63 	137 	75 	42 	117 	162 

Maritimes 2 2 2 6 8 6 
Cuebec 17 20 37 26 22 48 58 
Ontario 15 18 33 10 8 18 62 
Llanitoba 10 10 11 11 5 
Saskatchewan  
Alberta 4 4 4 5 9 8 
Br. Columbia 27 23 50 22 1 23 23 

GEESE 

C A L A D A 34 	15 49 43 	21 64 33 

Liaritimes - 1 	- 1 4 
Q.uebec 2 	- 2 2 	- 2 4 
Ontario - 	- - i 	- 1 7 
anitoba 7 	- 7 7 7 7 

Saskatchewan 5- 5 2 	- 2 1 
Alberta 8 	11 19 16 	16 32 4 
Br. Columbia 12 	4 16 14 	5 19 6 

INCLASSIFIED  

C A N A D A 	225 	179 	404 	225 	210 	43 	345 

Maritimes 9 - 9 1 - 1 3 
Q.uebec - 1 1 a. - a. 
Ontario 67 93 160 67 137 204 121 
Manitoba 74 25 99 73 26 99 76 
Saskatchewan 1 10 11 1 3 4 2 
Alberta 6 47 53 29 39 68 60 
Br. Columbia 68 3 71 53 5 58 76 

/ Less than three firris reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in unclassified0 

There were 50,000 lb. of Poultry in transit on October 1, 1956 but not included 
here. 



10. 	STOCKS OF POULTRY IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA - OCTOR 1, 1956 
with coinparatiifigures for last month and comparative totals for last year 

Oct. 1, 1956 	Sept. 1, 1956 	Oct. 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1955 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Evi8cerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POULTRY 

uebec 233 15 248 298 38 336 416 
Montreal 1,9 523 2,477 1,681 411 2,092 2,639 
Toronto 1,726 1,547 3,273 1,316 1,246 2 0 562 2,763 
Winnipeg 1,770 689 2,459 1,408 411 1,819 1,489 
Rag & Saskatoon 221 144 365 173 45 218 107 
Edmonton 430 168 598 581 396 977 790 
Calgary 169 236 405 149 35.0 499 326 
Vancouver 	/ 846 172 1,018 665 431 1 , 096 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 7,349 3,494 1343 	./ 6,271 3,328 9,599 9,416 

CHICKEN UP TO 3 lb. 

.uebec 53 53 60 60 99 
Montreal 248 28 276 249 16 265 262 
Toronto 15 73 88 28 38 66 84 
Winnipeg 42 86 128 27 61 88 56 
Reg & Saskatoon Ll 24 24 - 12 12 8 
Edmonton 32 29 61 25 93 118 75 
Calgary 39 39 26 59 85 18 
Vancouver 	/ 29 10 39 28 37 65 18 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 419 289 708 443 316 759 620 

CHICK4 OVER 3j lb. 

q.uebec 97 97 89 89 68 
Montreal 600 32 632 546 17 563 323 
Toronto 103 84 187 175 32 207 324 
Winnipeg 496 85 581 387 79 466 247 
Rag & Saskatoon 26 9 35 23 23 17 
Edraortton 183 34 217 153 113 266 123 
Calgary 48 47 95 50 97 147 49 
Vancouver 	/ 127 20 147 118 15 133 74 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 1,680 311 1,991 1,541 353 1,894 1 1225 

FOWL 

uebec 52 52 46 46 90 
Montreal 456 2? 483 180 39 219 466 
Toronto 1,467 1,067 2,534 941 860 1,801 1,793 
Winnipeg 925 139 1,064 710 62 772 720 
Reg & Saskatoon 155 13 168 93 - 93 67 
Edmonton 142 37 199 247 123 370 461 
Calgary 90 90 32 19 51 179 
Vancouver 	/ 258 14 272 243 69 332 195 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 3,545 1,29? 4,842 2,492 1,172 3,664 3r9 7 1 

/ Including New Westminster. 
/ This total includes an estimate of 1,500,000 1L. for firms failing to report on 

time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
specific cities. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY IN 1I1E CITIES OF CANADA - OCTOBER 1, 1956 	II. 
with co:Lparetive figures for last month and comparative totals for last year 

Oct. l 1956 	Sept. 1, 1956 	Oct. 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1955 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TURKEY 

uebec 27 27 99 99 139 
fontreal 636 417 1,053 682 317 999 1,539 
Toronto 75 243 318 111 218 329 434 
Winnipeg 216 354 570 193 183 ?6 380 
Reg & Saskatoon 30 90 120 55 25 80 14 
Edmonton 58 38 96 114 43 157 78 
Calgary 125 125 35 169 204 70 
Vancouver 326 98 424 190 300 490 496 
TOTAL 9 CiTIES 1,368 1,385 2,733 1,479 1,255 2,734 3,150 

DUCKS 

uebec 4 - 4 4 - 4 16 
Lontreal 12 19 31 22 22 44 42 
Toronto 13 15 28 8 4 12 57 
'Nlunipeg 10 10 11 11 5 
Rag & Saskatoon 1 - 1 - - - 
Edmonton 2 2 3 - 3 2 
Calgary - - - 6 
Vancouver 	/ 26 23 49 21 1 22 22 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 68 57 125 69 27 96 150 

Q.uebec - - - - - 3 
Montreal 2 2 2 - 2 1 
Toronto - 	- - - - - 3 
tinnipeg 7 	- 7 7 - 7 6 
Reg & Saskatoon - - - 1 
Edmonton 7 	10 17 11 13 24 3 
Calgary - - 4 4 1 
Vancouver ./ 12 	4 16 13 4 17 6 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 28 	14 42 37 17 54 24 

UNCLASSIFIED  

Q.uebec - 15 15 - 38 38 1 
Montreal - - - - - 6 
Toronto 53 65 118 5.3 94 147 68 
Wirtnipe€ 74 25 99 73 26 99 75 
Rag & Saskatoon 9 8 1? 2 8 10 - 
Edmonton 6 20 26 28 11 39 48 
Calgary 31 25 56 2 6 8 3 
Vancouver 	/ 58 3 71 52 5 57 75 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 241 161 402 210 188 - 398 276 

/ 1.ess than three firrrs reporting this item. TLe figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in unclassified0 



12. 	 CARLOADS 

BU'FrER, CEESE, EGGS AND 

Reported by 

with comparative figures 

Oct. 1, 1956 Sept. 1, 1956 Oct. 1, 1955 
Pre liininary 

- thousand pounds - 

IN TRANSIT BUTTER 

CANADA 70 140 70 

Ontario 35 35 - 

Manitoba - - 35 
Saskatchewan - 

Alberta - - 

British Columbia 35 35 - 

At Principal Railway Terminals V 

Vancouver 	 35 	35 

- thousand pounds - 
IN TRANSIT 	 CHEESI 

CANADA 	 - 	 76 	 228 

Jiaritime Provinces 	- 	- 	38 
..uebec 	 - 	- 	76 
Manitoba 	 - 	76 	114 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

Montreal. 	 - 	- 	76 

/ Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit." 



0OT0BR 1, 1956 
	

13. 

POULTRY IN TRANSIT IN CANADA 

Railway 3orapanies 

for last year and last month. 

Oct. 1, 1956 	Leçt. 1, 1956 	Oct. 1, 1955 
Preliminary 

flT ThMTSIT 	 EGGS 

CANADA 
cases 
1,200 

cases cases 	- 
3,000 

Maritime Provinces 600 - - 

.uebee 600 - - 

Ontario - 1,00 4,400 
anitoba - - 600 
skatchewan - (0 - 

British Columbia - 1,200 - 

At Principal Railway Terminals 

Liontreaj. 600 - - 

- thousand pounds - 

IN TRAtIT ?.)tLTRY 

CANADA 50 75 

Maritime Provinces - 25 - 

quebec 50 - - 

Ontario - 25 23 
British Columbia - 25 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 	NIL 
	

NIL 	NIL 

/ Figures for "Terminals" included with "in Trcnsit." 

Average Net weights per Carloads Butter,  Cheese Eggs .1 outry 
lb. lb. cases lb. 

Domestic 35,000 38,000 600 25,000 
Export 44,800 38,000 600 25,000 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller TC04F. 



STATIS]CS CANADA IJBPP 

ii i • Mi 1 
101065 1848 


